
La Collina 
Community Development District 

April 1, 2024 

AGENDA PACKAGE 

Zoom Information 
Meeting ID: 251 323 546 924    Passcode: paRpwY 

Click here to join the meeting 
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District Office:    Meeting Location:  
Inframark, Community Management Services   Bloomingdale Regional Library 
210 North University Drive, Suite 702            1906 Bloomingdale Ave  
Coral Springs, Florida 33071  Valrico, Florida 33596 
(954) 603-0033  (813) 273-3652 

www.lacollinacdd.com  

La Collina Community Development District 
Board of Supervisors 

□ Christopher Karapasha, Chairperson                                         □ Jayna Cooper, District Manager 
□ Mark DePlasco, Vice Chairperson                                            □ Scott Steady, District Counsel 
□ Scott Tatum, Secretary                                                              □ Phil Chang, District Engineer 
□ Daniel Goon, Assistant Secretary 
□ Michael Sumnick, Assistant Secretary 
  
 

Agenda for Regular Meeting  
Monday, April 1, 2024 – 6:00 p.m.  

 
Teams Meeting Information 

    Meeting ID: 251 323 546 924  Passcode: paRpwY 
Click here to join the meeting 

All cellular phones and pagers must be turned off during the meeting. 

 
 

1. Call to Order/Roll Call 

2. Public Comment on Agenda Items 

3. Business Items 
A. Consideration of Security Camera Proposals 

i. ITZ Electric Corp 
ii. Technology Services 

o Option 1 
o Option 2 
o Option 3 

B. Consideration of Affordable Lock & Security Brivo Service Agreement Proposal 
C. Discussion of Dog Park Equipment 
D. Discussion of Dog Park Picnic Tables 
E. Consideration of Earthscapes Complete Landscaping Proposal for Maintenance Service 
F. Ratification of Drain Cover Repair from A-Quality Pool Service 

4. Consent Agenda 
 A. Approval of Minutes of the March 4, 2024 Meeting 
 B. Consideration of Operations & Maintenance Expenditures as of February 2024 
 C. Review of Financial Report as of February 2024 

5. Staff Reports 
A. District Manager 

i. Discussion of FY25 Proposed Budget 
B. District Engineer 
C. District Counsel 

6. Board of Supervisors’ Requests and Comments 

7. Adjournment 

 

The next CDD Meeting is scheduled to be held Monday, May 6, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. 
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Third Order of Business 
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Estimate
Date

11/29/2023

Estimate #

1105

Name / Address

La Collina Development District
Brandon FL 33511

Location

ITZ Electric Corp

PO Box 560027
College Point,  NY  11356

Customer Signature

(516)967-0093

Total

Description Cost Total

Replace Existing Security Camera system with (12) 4K Night Camera Lorex
System w/ 16 Channel 4K UHD NVR 3TB HDD

2,750.00 2,750.00

(7) Camera's to replace existing and add (4) to Cabana Area
Supply and install new 19" 4K Monitor
Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax 0.00% 0.00

_____________________________________

$2,750.00
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  OPTION 1 
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TECHNOLOGY SERVICES ESTIMATE FOR 

 

La Collina 
Brandon, FL 

 

Date 02/14/2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Prepared By: 

Avid Interactive, LLC. 

Tampa, FL 

813-748-9005 
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Project Contacts: 

Ray Berry, 813-748-9005 

 

Project Summary 

 

Avid Interactive will perform the services outlined below. 

 

o Replace 7 existing surveillance cameras with 8mp 4k ColorMax fixed lens 

cameras 

o Run 1 cat6 cables for 1 new camera 

o Install 1 new 8mp 4k ColorMax varifocal lens camera on the outside southwest 

corner of pavilion pointing at vehicle entrance gate 

o Replace existing NVR with 16 channel 10TB NVR 

o Configure NVR for remote access and assist with app set up 

 

 

Investment:  

 

$3600 with 75% due prior to start of project. 

 

Includes: 

Labor, all equipment listed and all required materials and tools to 

complete the job 

 

 

Assumptions 

o Avid Interactive assumes the following statements are true: 

o Client will offer the appropriate amount of time and resources to Avid 

Interactive to complete the project within the specified time frame. 

o Access to job site will be made available to Avid Interactive as needed. 

o All project requirements have been disclosed. 

o All information provided to Avid Interactive has been true and factual. 

o A contact will be provided to Avid Interactive for all project-related 

communication and will be responsible for approving all phases of the 

project. 

o Any new work requested that was not previously discussed may require 

additional payment. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Product Warranty (provided by hardware manufacturer) 
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CCTV Core will repair or replace, without charge, any merchandise proved defective in material 

or workmanship for a period of three years after the date of shipment for Cortex and Max models. 

 

Service and Support 

If you have a problem with a product you have purchased from CCTV CORE INC, we urge you 

to contact our technical support staff before returning the product. If a technician determines that 

the product is not working properly, an RMA number will be issued. Our technical staff is 

available to help you with any products via phone or online (go to www.cctvcore.com and click 

on SUPPORT). 

 

Limited Support 

Support for Digital Video Recorders (DVRs) is limited to only that device. CCTV CORE INC is 

unable to assist in networking issues such as disabling firewalls, routing ports, and/or 

configuration of routers and modems. 

Additional reference to Frequently Asked Questions and various user manuals and guides for 

common third-party networking equipment is available online through our technical support 

website and go to networking support tab. 

In the event a DVR is returned for repair, all hard drives are subject to formatting and all data will 

be lost. We recommend that you back up to a secondary source prior to sending in for repair. 

Password protected and /or locked equipment requires the code/key for service. 

 

Limitation of Liability 

CCTV Core does not assume any risk and shall not be subject to liability for damages or loss 

resulting from the specific use, power surge, pressure washing damage, or application made of 

the products. CCTV CORE INC’s liability for any claim, whether based on breach of contract, 

negligence, infringement of any rights of any party or product liability relating to the product 

shall not exceed the price paid by the customer to CCTV CORE INC for such products. CCTV 

CORE INC is not liable for any special, incidental, or consequential damages (including loss of 

use, loss of profit and claims of third parties) however caused, whether by the negligence of 

CCTV CORE INC or otherwise, or for any merchandise for repair left over six months. 

 

The limited warranty does not cover loss or damage that may occur as a result of: 

1. Improper shipping, insufficient packaging, damaged contents, or lost packages. 

2. Improper use or installation. 

3. Inverted polarity or wrong voltage. 

4. Cutting or splicing any cables. 

5. Dropped equipment or physically abusing product, using an indoor camera outdoors, and other 

misuse or tampering will automatically void warranty. 

6. All other Customer Induced Damage (CID) not mentioned above. 

7. Removal of serial numbers or quality seals voids the warranty. 

 

Advanced Replacements 

CCTV Core will not issue an advanced replacement for a malfunctioning unit without the 

approval of an Advanced Replacement Agreement. 

 

 

Agenda Page 11



  OPTION 2
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TECHNOLOGY SERVICES ESTIMATE FOR 

 

La Collina 
Brandon, FL 

 

Date 02/14/2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Prepared By: 

Avid Interactive, LLC. 

Tampa, FL 

813-748-9005 
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Project Contacts: 

Ray Berry, 813-748-9005 

 

Project Summary 

 

Avid Interactive will perform the services outlined below. 

 

o Replace 7 existing surveillance cameras with 5mp 4k ColorMax fixed lens 

cameras 

o Run 1 cat6 cables for 1 new camera 

o Install 1 new 8mp 4k ColorMax varifocal lens camera on the outside southwest 

corner of pavilion pointing at vehicle entrance gate 

o Replace existing NVR with 16 channel 10TB NVR 

o Configure NVR for remote access and assist with app set up 

 

 

Investment:  

 

$3050 with 75% due prior to start of project. 

 

Includes: 

Labor, all equipment listed and all required materials and tools to 

complete the job 

 

 

Assumptions 

o Avid Interactive assumes the following statements are true: 

o Client will offer the appropriate amount of time and resources to Avid 

Interactive to complete the project within the specified time frame. 

o Access to job site will be made available to Avid Interactive as needed. 

o All project requirements have been disclosed. 

o All information provided to Avid Interactive has been true and factual. 

o A contact will be provided to Avid Interactive for all project-related 

communication and will be responsible for approving all phases of the 

project. 

o Any new work requested that was not previously discussed may require 

additional payment. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Product Warranty (provided by hardware manufacturer) 
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CCTV Core will repair or replace, without charge, any merchandise proved defective in material 

or workmanship for a period of three years after the date of shipment for Cortex and Max models. 

 

Service and Support 

If you have a problem with a product you have purchased from CCTV CORE INC, we urge you 

to contact our technical support staff before returning the product. If a technician determines that 

the product is not working properly, an RMA number will be issued. Our technical staff is 

available to help you with any products via phone or online (go to www.cctvcore.com and click 

on SUPPORT). 

 

Limited Support 

Support for Digital Video Recorders (DVRs) is limited to only that device. CCTV CORE INC is 

unable to assist in networking issues such as disabling firewalls, routing ports, and/or 

configuration of routers and modems. 

Additional reference to Frequently Asked Questions and various user manuals and guides for 

common third-party networking equipment is available online through our technical support 

website and go to networking support tab. 

In the event a DVR is returned for repair, all hard drives are subject to formatting and all data will 

be lost. We recommend that you back up to a secondary source prior to sending in for repair. 

Password protected and /or locked equipment requires the code/key for service. 

 

Limitation of Liability 

CCTV Core does not assume any risk and shall not be subject to liability for damages or loss 

resulting from the specific use, power surge, pressure washing damage, or application made of 

the products. CCTV CORE INC’s liability for any claim, whether based on breach of contract, 

negligence, infringement of any rights of any party or product liability relating to the product 

shall not exceed the price paid by the customer to CCTV CORE INC for such products. CCTV 

CORE INC is not liable for any special, incidental, or consequential damages (including loss of 

use, loss of profit and claims of third parties) however caused, whether by the negligence of 

CCTV CORE INC or otherwise, or for any merchandise for repair left over six months. 

 

The limited warranty does not cover loss or damage that may occur as a result of: 

1. Improper shipping, insufficient packaging, damaged contents, or lost packages. 

2. Improper use or installation. 

3. Inverted polarity or wrong voltage. 

4. Cutting or splicing any cables. 

5. Dropped equipment or physically abusing product, using an indoor camera outdoors, and other 

misuse or tampering will automatically void warranty. 

6. All other Customer Induced Damage (CID) not mentioned above. 

7. Removal of serial numbers or quality seals voids the warranty. 

 

Advanced Replacements 

CCTV Core will not issue an advanced replacement for a malfunctioning unit without the 

approval of an Advanced Replacement Agreement. 
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  OPTION 3
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TECHNOLOGY SERVICES ESTIMATE FOR 

 

La Collina 
Brandon, FL 

 

Date 02/14/2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Prepared By: 

Avid Interactive, LLC. 

Tampa, FL 

813-748-9005 
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Project Contacts: 

Ray Berry, 813-748-9005 

 

Project Summary 

 

Avid Interactive will perform the services outlined below. 

 

o Replace 7 existing surveillance cameras with 8mp 4k fixed lens cameras 

o Run 1 cat6 cables for 1 new camera 

o Install 1 new 8mp 4k ColorMax varifocal lens camera on the outside southwest 

corner of pavilion pointing at vehicle entrance gate 

o Replace existing NVR with 16 channel 10TB NVR 

o Configure NVR for remote access and assist with app set up 

 

 

Investment:  

 

$2800 with 75% due prior to start of project. 

 

Includes: 

Labor, all equipment listed and all required materials and tools to 

complete the job 

 

 

Assumptions 

o Avid Interactive assumes the following statements are true: 

o Client will offer the appropriate amount of time and resources to Avid 

Interactive to complete the project within the specified time frame. 

o Access to job site will be made available to Avid Interactive as needed. 

o All project requirements have been disclosed. 

o All information provided to Avid Interactive has been true and factual. 

o A contact will be provided to Avid Interactive for all project-related 

communication and will be responsible for approving all phases of the 

project. 

o Any new work requested that was not previously discussed may require 

additional payment. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Product Warranty (provided by hardware manufacturer) 
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CCTV Core will repair or replace, without charge, any merchandise proved defective in material 

or workmanship for a period of three years after the date of shipment for Cortex and Max models. 

 

Service and Support 

If you have a problem with a product you have purchased from CCTV CORE INC, we urge you 

to contact our technical support staff before returning the product. If a technician determines that 

the product is not working properly, an RMA number will be issued. Our technical staff is 

available to help you with any products via phone or online (go to www.cctvcore.com and click 

on SUPPORT). 

 

Limited Support 

Support for Digital Video Recorders (DVRs) is limited to only that device. CCTV CORE INC is 

unable to assist in networking issues such as disabling firewalls, routing ports, and/or 

configuration of routers and modems. 

Additional reference to Frequently Asked Questions and various user manuals and guides for 

common third-party networking equipment is available online through our technical support 

website and go to networking support tab. 

In the event a DVR is returned for repair, all hard drives are subject to formatting and all data will 

be lost. We recommend that you back up to a secondary source prior to sending in for repair. 

Password protected and /or locked equipment requires the code/key for service. 

 

Limitation of Liability 

CCTV Core does not assume any risk and shall not be subject to liability for damages or loss 

resulting from the specific use, power surge, pressure washing damage, or application made of 

the products. CCTV CORE INC’s liability for any claim, whether based on breach of contract, 

negligence, infringement of any rights of any party or product liability relating to the product 

shall not exceed the price paid by the customer to CCTV CORE INC for such products. CCTV 

CORE INC is not liable for any special, incidental, or consequential damages (including loss of 

use, loss of profit and claims of third parties) however caused, whether by the negligence of 

CCTV CORE INC or otherwise, or for any merchandise for repair left over six months. 

 

The limited warranty does not cover loss or damage that may occur as a result of: 

1. Improper shipping, insufficient packaging, damaged contents, or lost packages. 

2. Improper use or installation. 

3. Inverted polarity or wrong voltage. 

4. Cutting or splicing any cables. 

5. Dropped equipment or physically abusing product, using an indoor camera outdoors, and other 

misuse or tampering will automatically void warranty. 

6. All other Customer Induced Damage (CID) not mentioned above. 

7. Removal of serial numbers or quality seals voids the warranty. 

 

Advanced Replacements 

CCTV Core will not issue an advanced replacement for a malfunctioning unit without the 

approval of an Advanced Replacement Agreement. 
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Tampa - Brandon - Clearwater - Clermont - Altamonte Springs - Ocala - The Villages

www.affordablelock.com

La Collina

Proposal Submitted To:

Jayna Cooper
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Ken Kupferman, CML CPS CAL Skip Ludlam, CRL

President General Manager

813-232-7600 813-232-7600

ken@affordablelock.com skip@affordablelock.com

Dennis Bogus Lani Stannard Parrish Daniels

Area Manager -Tampa Bay Area Manager - Ocala/Villages Area Manager-Orlando/Clermont

813-232-7600 352-629-0497 407-260-2727

dennis.b@affordablelock.com lani.s@affordablelock.com parrish.d@affordablelock.com

Jordan Ludlam Jeff Lyon Mike Esposito

Project Manager - Tampa Bay Project Manager - Ocala/Villages Project Manager - Orlando

813-232-7600 352-454-8662 407-466-3717

jordan.l@affordablelock.com jeff.l@affordablelock.com mike.e@affordablelock.com

management team
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About Us

Affordable Lock & Security is a “Full-Service Locksmith & Security Company” which constantly strives to 
provide our customers with the best quality mechanical and electronic security products and services at 
competitive prices, while maintaining a consistently higher level of customer service than any of our 
competitors. This is accomplished by employing trained technicians, providing them with solid support to 
provide a Customer Experience that is second to none.

Headquartered in Tampa, FL, Affordable Lock and Security Solutions has been the leader in Central Florida 
since 1970. Started as Affordable Lock & Key, we have transformed from a traditional locksmith company to 
an integrator of electronic access control, security cameras, safes, door locks and hardware, as well as 
patent-protected key control options. 

Affordable believes in continuing education for our technicians. This keeps us informed of the latest 
technology which allows us to provide innovative security solutions for our customers. 

Affordable Lock and Security Solutions has stores in Tampa, Brandon, Pinellas, Orlando, Ocala, and the 
Villages.  Having 7 locations throughout West, Central, and North Florida allows us to service our 
customers faster and be a true leader in securing Central Florida. 
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Qty Product Description Picture Price Required Notes

0  $              42.00 -$                                                

6  $              28.00 168.00$                                       

0  $           520.00 -$                                                

0  $              34.00 -$                                                

0  $       1,117.00 -$                                                

0  $              36.00 -$                                                

0  $              39.00 -$                                                

0  $              25.00 -$                                                

0  $              20.00 -$                                                

0  $              40.00 -$                                                

Shipping & Handling  and  applicable Tax Not Included

total project cost
Monthly Subscription - Includes 
lifetime warranty on parts and 

service*

168.00$                                    168.00$                                                      

Brivo Standard Access Monthly Service 1 - 
Per Month Per Door Up To 3 Doors
(Minimum of 36 Months) - Includes a Service 
Agreement.*  

168.00$                                                                                                               

Brivo Access Camera Service - 7 days per 
Month per Camera -   Includes 7 days of 
recording in the cloud at 1MP resolution
(Minimum of 36 Months) - Includes Remote 
Access and a Service Agreement.  
*NOTE: Internet is Required

Monthly Subscription Total

Brivo Mobile Pass - 100 Brivo Mobile Passes 
for a single account.  Monthly Subscription.

Brivo Standard Access Monthly  Service 2 - 
Per Month Per Door 4 Doors or More
(Minimum of 36 Months) - Includes a Service 
Agreement.*  

Brivo Access Cellular Service -  Cellular 
Data Plan for Brivo Access Control Panels - 
per month per controller (Minimum of 36 
Months) 

Brivo Additional doors after initial 10 
included in Professional upgrade  Per Month 
per door
(Minimum of 36 Months) - Includes  a Service 
Agreement.*  

Brivo Additional doors after initial 20 
included in Enterprise upgrade  Per Month per 
door
(Minimum of 36 Months) - Includes  a Service 
Agreement.  

Brivo System

Brivo Access Camera Service - 14 days - Per 
Month Per Camera 14 days recording in the 
cloud at 1MP resolution
(Minimum of 36 Months) - Includes Unlimited 
Remote Access  and a Service Agreement.  
*NOTE: Internet is Required

Brivo Upgrade from Standard to 
Professional -- Includes Professional Edition 
features, 10 doors, Identity Connector, Brivo 
API Connection and 500 Brivo Mobile Passes  
Per Month 
(Minimum of 36 Months) - Includes  a Service 
Agreement.*  

Brivo Upgrade from Standard to Enterprise -- 
Includes Enterprise Edition features, 20 
doors, Identity Connector, SSO, Brivo API 
Connection and 1,000 Brivo Mobile Passes  
Per Month 
(Minimum of 36 Months) - Includes a Service 
Agreement.*  
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Transfer and Assignment

This service contract is transferable by customer with the written consent of ALSS but only after a complete security survey of the 
products is completed.  Requests for transfer must be made in writing and will not be effective until the written agreement is 
returned.  Only the balance of the service contract’s time period is transferable and does not imply an automatic renewal at contract 
termination.  The terms and conditions of this service contract cannot be modified in any way except by an express agreement in writing 
between the customer and ALSS.

Service Agreement

Service and Components Not Covered

Preventative maintenance of the products described in this agreement is not covered by this contract unless specified in the contract 
preventative maintenance rider.

The refinishing or replacement of any products or component part due to product finish defects or rusting or other product 
appearance defects, unless damaged by a component failure, is only covered under this agreement to the extent outlined in the 
original manufacturer’s warranty.

Service and Limitations

This service contract does not cover any loss or damage resulting from external cause such as, but not limited to, negligence, misuse, 
abuse, unauthorized repair by others, (including customer’s employees and agents), improper installation, inadequate power supply, 
fire, water, windstorm, hail, lightning, earthquake, theft, burglary, vandalism or reinstallation or relocation.  Work necessary 
because of any of these situations will be subject to charges at our prevailing service rates.  In no event shall ALSS be liable for 
special, indirect or incidental charges.  The replacement of products or component parts whose failure is attributable to a defective 
component not included in this contract is excluded.

The terms of this contract shall  begin the 1st day of the month following acceptance of the above proposal.  Customer shall pay 
ALSS the sum of:

Per month for the duration of the contract (minimum 36 months*).  The first payment is included in the 
proposal total and is billed one month in advance.  Payment covers monthly cloud subscription and 

service agreement.  *After 36 months the subscription is required to continue to access to the system 
and to make system updates

168.00$                                           

SERVICE AGREEMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Service performed under this contract shall consist of furnishing labor, parts and whole components necessary to restore the 
products specified to the manufacturers’ specified operating condition provided such service is necessitated by product failure 
during normal usage.

The service performed under the conditions of this contract is provided through ALSS. The actual service performed may be assigned 
to a qualified, properly trained and authorized independent service technician when the assignment is in the best interest of the 
customer as determined solely by ALSS.  This contract, including all provisions, limitations, definitions and inclusions, constitutes 
the entire contract.  No one has the authority to change this contract without prior written approval of ALSS. 

Availability of Services

Service shall normally be available and rendered during the normal working hours and workweek of ALSS or its assigned agent.  
ALSS will exercise all reasonable efforts to perform service under this contract but will not be responsible for delays or failure in 
performing such service caused by Acts of God, Government, labor difficulties, failure of transportation, accident, riots, war or 
other causes beyond our control.

Location of Service

Service shall be provided at the locations and for the products set forth in this agreement.  All service will be provided by the 
technician and the service shop designated by ALSS.

Repair Parts

Parts and materials furnished hereunder will be drawn from ALSS’s inventories of new or rebuilt parts or components at the sole 
discretion of ALSS. In the event that repair parts become unavailable due to product obsolescence during the coverage period of this 
agreement, ALSS shall be excused from performance of the services covered under this agreement and shall refund the pro-rated 
balance of the contract price paid to you. In no event shall ALSS be liable for any damages as a result of the unavailability of service 
parts caused by original manufacturers shipment delays.

Affordable Lock and Security Solutions (hereinafter referred to as ALSS) agrees to provide to the undersigned (hereinafter 
referred to as the customer), the service specified, subject to the terms and conditions shown below  in connection with the products 
specified in this proposal, (hereinafter called products):

Renewals

ALSS is not obligated to renew this contract.  If a renewal contract is offered by ALSS, the contract price quoted shall reflect the 
age of the products covered and our current service costs at the time of renewal.
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This proposal is effective for 30 days.

Signature:

Customer Name:

Date:

Name : Jordan Ludlam

Email : Jordan.l@affordablelock.com

Phone : 813-232-7600

Sales Tax not Included.  50% Deposit required to order parts.  Balance due on completion 
of the project.  Credit card payments will be assessed a 4% processing fee 

Terms and Conditions

Acceptance of Proposal

By signing below, I accept this proposal and agree to the Terms and Conditions contained 
herein:

Owner provided items include: locating and marking the underground utilities, landscaping 
and irrigation modifications and permits.

Affordable Lock & Security Solutions is not responsible for any damage caused by 
vandalism,  lightning or other natural causes, such as flood, rain, etc., gate closure upon 
pedestrians, animals, and/or vehicles, or delayed or prevented access to emergency 
vehicles (i.e. - Ambulance, Fire, Police, etc.) due to a closed gate or other causes beyond the 
control of the parties. 

168.00$                                                                                                             

168.00$                                                                                                             

Total Project Cost 

Monthly Subscription Total (minimum 36 months)*

REQUIRED

Thank you for the opportunity to meet your security needs.  If you have any questions 
regarding this proposal, please feel free to contact me.
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Dog parks equipment status.

La Collina CDD
March 18, 2024
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Small dog park equipment photos.
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Large dog park equipment.
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Company Representative Initials ___________ EarthScapes Representative Initials ___________ 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
  
 

Locally owned and operated 
 
 
 
 

La Collina CDD 
 

 
 
 
 

(813) 659-2088 Office 
(813) 982-1391 Fax 

 
 
 

3/18/2024 
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Company Representative Initials ___________ EarthScapes Representative Initials ___________ 
 
 
 
 

EarthScapes 
 

Description of Ground Maintenance Service 
 
Mowing: Will consist of once per week during the months of April through September and 
every other week during the months of October through March. (estimated 40 visits) 
Pond areas to be maintained best possible during rainy season. 
 
Trimming: Hedges and shrubs to be maintained for a neat and clean appearance as 
needed. Trimming will be done during each visit to maintain shrubbery. 
  (Clean appearance)  
 
Tree Trimming:  will be done on an ongoing basis to maintain a height of 10ft in grass 
areas, 12-14ft over streets. 
 
Palm trimming: Palms above 12ft will be trimmed upon request with approved proposal.  
 
Weeding: To maintain planting beds (shrubbery, hedge, & flower beds) free of weeds on 
an ongoing basis. 
 
Edging: All paved areas and planter beds & high visibility areas to be maintained on an as 
needed basis. 
 
Property cleanup: all trash and debris will be picked up on each visit.  
 
Mulch: installed upon request at going rate. 
 
Irrigation: A thorough inspection will be scheduled once per month for proper time 
settings of all zones, as well as a visual inspection of all irrigation rotors and sprayers with 
any adjustments of heads or cleaning of filters included as part of the contract. Materials 
and labor to be billed separated each visit for needed repairs.  
Irrigation invoices will be itemized with materials & zones or addresses for each repair 
completed. Any repairs over $300.00 will get pre-approval.  
 
 
Annuals:  replaced upon request at going rate. 
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Company Representative Initials ___________ EarthScapes Representative Initials ___________ 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Description of Horticultural Services 
 

Fertilization: Will be applied 6 times per year on all lawn areas. Fertilization to included liquid 
and granular applications depending on the condition of lawn areas. 
 
Schedule of Applications will be in the months. 
 
January-Insecticide, Fungicide, Weed Control Liquid Application 
March-Pre-Emergent Granular Fertilizer Application 
May-Insecticide Granular Fertilizer Application 
July-Insecticide, Fungicide Liquid Application 
September-Weed & Feed Granular Fertilizer Application 
November-Insecticide, Fungicide, Weed Control Liquid Application 
 
 
 
Insecticide: Will be applied 4 times per year on lawn areas. Insecticide to included liquid and 
granular applications depending on treatment needed. Insect control does not cover pests such 
as termites, fleas, carpenter ants, due to the nature of fire ants; control requires additional 
treatments beyond regular service. 
 
Trees & Shrubs:  applied twice per year with granular. 
 
Weed Treatment: To be applied to minimize infestations of weeds in St. Augustine grass areas 
only.  
Schedule of Applications will be in the months of November and January & March 
Spot treatment will be made in the summer month to control weeds. 
 
Fire Ant control: will be spot treated on a regular basis as seen 
 
All treatment listed above will be in accordance with the laws and regulations 
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Company Representative Initials ___________ EarthScapes Representative Initials ___________ 
 
 
 
 

Additional Special Services 
 
Additional services and work beyond those specified in this contract will be set forth in the 
following time and material proposals. An authorized representative of the company or 
Association will authorize additional services and work in writing. 
 
  
Tree Trimming: Labor for trimming trees above 12 to price at time of request. 
 
Irrigation Repairs and Modifications: Labor is quoted as $55.00 per man hour plus 
materials. 
 

Insurance and EarthScapes Liability 
EarthScapes will furnish upon request current certificate of insurance and worker’s 
compensation. 

 
EarthScapes will take all necessary precautions to ensure safety to pedestrians, vehicles, 
etc: 

 
This contract is not to be altered in anyway unless executed in writing and both parties 
have signed the provision. 
 
EarthScapes cannot be held responsible for the loss of turf, plants, and trees because of 
conditions not under our direct control. 
 
This contract will be in accordance with the laws of the state of Florida. In the event of a 
breach of contract, customer agrees to reimburse EarthScapes a reasonable attorney fee 
that may have been incurred for the enforcement of this contract whether legal 
proceedings are instituted or not and to include but not limited to collection agency fees, 
filing fees, court costs, and service fees & appellate attorney’s fees to the fee provision of 
the contract. 
For all actions concerning the contract, venue shall be exclusively in Hillsborough County. 

 
EarthScapes agrees to reimburse the Company or Association for damages to real and / or 
personal property of the aforementioned property, which EarthScapes, its employees, 
agents and / or representatives may cause. Examples include irrigation system damage, 
building damage, vehicle damage, window damage, etc; This example is not intended to be 
all-inclusive of damage that should occur to real and / or personal property. Notice of such 
damage must be within 7 days by phone, mail, etc; and reported to a company office 
representative. 
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Company Representative Initials ___________ EarthScapes Representative Initials ___________ 
 
 
 
 

Property Address and Provisions 
 
Property name:   La Collina CDD 
c/o  Jayna Cooper  (Inframark) 
Address: 951 Collina Hill Place      
City, State, Zip  Brandon, FL 33511  
Phone  #        fax #  
 
All services to be performed by EarthScapes under terms of this agreement will be rendered at 
the above address. 
 
Employee’s will be neatly attired in company uniforms and will maintain a neat and clean 
appearance. 
 
The work to be done under these specifications includes all labor and materials necessary 
to complete the contract in accordance with the specifications herein. 

 
Scheduled services shall be performed Monday through Friday 7.30am to 6.30pm.  
 
Saturday - additional services only 8.am - 5pm 
 
If the existing contract is with the developer, that upon transfer of the property by the 
developer to the association, Earthscapes shall be entitled to all notices concerning the 
contract including but not limited to all notices of the first meeting of the Association and 
Board following the turnover by the developer. 

Length of contract 
 
Contract shall be in force for the period of two years unless both parties agree to change 
services or an increase in the monthly rate for service. Changes must be in writing and mailed 
certified, return receipt, no less than 60 days from which the contract will end. Contract will 
automatically renew if no changes are made to current contract on anniversary date. 
This contract may be terminated if EarthScapes fails to perform the services specified in this 
contract or falls below industry standards, providing specific deficiencies are in writing and sent 
certified mail, return receipt allowing EarthScapes 15 days to remedy the stated deficiencies. 
This contract may be terminated with a 60 day certified written notice from either party 
at any time. 
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Company Representative Initials ___________ EarthScapes Representative Initials ___________ 
 
 
 
 

 

Compensation 
2024-2026 The “Base” Contract year shall commence on ___________for a two-year period. 
Payment shall be tendered monthly at the rate of  
La Collina CDD  
 
Grounds Maintenance: Included 
Horticulture Services: Included  
Irrigation inspection: Included  
           
Total per Month: $3,500.00    Total per year: $42,000.00 

 
 

Landscape and Maintenance and Horticulture Service Agreement 
Agreement is made between EarthScapes and the _La Collina CDD____. 
Executed this day of ______________________________ 
 
_______________________________________________Date: _______________________ 
Company or Association Representative  
 

Print Name: ____________________________________ Title: _______________________ 
 

______________________________________________Date: _______________________ 
EarthScapes12560 Hwy 301 N.Thonotoassa, FL 33592 
 

Print Name: ____________________________________ Title: _______________________ 
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A-Quality   PPl oSerivS
3940 Trump Pl.
Zephyrhills, FL. 33542
Phone (813) 453-5988
Fax (813) 936-4852
License - CPC1457935
info@a-qualitypools.net
www.a-qualitypools.net

QuPtatiPc
Quote Number: 3163
Prepared On: 3/13/2024
Prepared By: Charlene K
Valid Until: 3/20/2024
Status: Pending Approval

Customer
La Collina CDD - tax exempt
c/o Meritus Corp.
950 Terra Vista
inframark@avidbill.com
Phone: 813-873-7300ext105

Overview

1. 12x12 Pool Main Drain Cover

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TAXABLE AMOUNT

1 12"x12" Main Drain White Suction Cover with Frame Waterway (double if a 2nd one exist) $98.64 No $98.64

1 Backzow Prevention Brass FreeHe Protect Iose Coupling  Cash Acme $15.50 No $15.50

1 25505-000-000 1.5"MPT WIETY VAC LOCK SAFYTG FETTEN+ $41.90 No $41.90

1 Field Shop Materials and Supplies $25.00 No $25.00

Dive Installation needed for main drain cover(s)

Parts Total $181.04

Enstallation Labor Total $398.75

Subtotal $579.79
Sales Tax Not Included

Payments Due ($579.79 + Sales Tax)
$579.79 G Sales Tax due Upon Job Completion

Payment by Check Mailed
Subtotal $579.79
Sales Tax $0.00
Total $579.79

Please note that on some installations there may be unforeseen issues that would require additional parts or labor time. While our estimates would usually 
account for all parts and labor required to complete a job, in some instances there may be additional parts or labor time required that could not have been 
detected until the work has begun. We will quote you separately in the event that an issue, while rare, should occur.

1 / 1+enerated 2024-03-13T16:54:15.370Z

District Manager, 3/13/2024
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A-Quality   PPl oSerivS
3940 Trump Pl.
Zephyrhills, FL. 33542
Phone (813) 453-5988
Fax (813) 936-4852
License - CPC1457935
info@a-qualitypools.net
www.a-qualitypools.net

QuPtatiPc
Quote Number: 3163-C
Previous Quote: 3163-B
Prepared On: 3/15/2024
Prepared By: Charlene K
Valid Until: 3/25/2024
Status: Pending Approval

Customer
La Collina CDD - tax exempt
c/o Meritus Corp.
950 Terra Vista
inframark@avidbill.com
Phone: 813-873-7300ext105

Overview

1. 4, 9x9 Pool Main Drain Cover

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TAXABLE AMOUNT

4 9"x9" Main Drain Cover White Grate Waterway $92.09 T $368.36

Dive Installation needed for main drain cover(s)

Parts Total $368.36

Installation Labor Total $145.00

Subtotal $513.36
Sales Tax Not Included

Payments Due ($513.36 + Sales Tax)
$513.36 + Sales Tax due Upon Job Completion

Payment by Check Mailed
Subtotal $513.36
Sales Tax $25.79
Total $539.15

Please note that on some installations there may be unforeseen issues that would require additional parts or labor time. While our estimates would usually 
account for all parts and labor required to complete a job, in some instances there may be additional parts or labor time required that could not have been 
detected until the work has begun. We will quote you separately in the event that an issue, while rare, should occur.

1 / 1Generated 2024-03-15T18:24:59.293Z

District Manager

3-18-2024
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MINUTES OF MEETING 
LA COLLINA 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

 
 

The regular meeting of La Collina Community Development District was held on Tuesday, 

March 4, 2024, and called to order at 6:06 p.m. at Bloomingdale Regional Library located at 1906 

Bloomingdale Ave., Valrico, FL 33596. 

 
 Present and constituting a quorum were: 

 
  Christopher Karapasha  Chairperson  

Mark DePlasco   Vice Chairperson 
Daniel “Dan” Goon   Assistant Secretary (via Phone) 
Michael Sumnick   Assistant Secretary 

  Scott Tatum    Assistant Secretary 
 
  Also present were: 
 
  Jayna Cooper    District Manager  
   

The following is a summary of the discussions and actions taken. 
 
FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Call to Order/Roll Call 
 Ms. Cooper called the meeting to order, and a quorum was established. 
 
SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comment on Agenda Items 
 There being none, the next order of business followed. 
 
THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Business Items 

A. Consideration of Avid Interactive Security Camera Proposal 
Mr. Karapasha reviewed the Avid Interactive proposal for security cameras. 

Discussion ensued regarding Avid proposal and previous ITZ proposal.  Board directed 

Ms. Cooper to get an updated quote from ITZ for Lorax camera system, Mr. Karapasha 

will get revised quote from Avid. 

 
B. Consideration of Agreement Proposals from Affordable Lock & Security 

i.   Eagle Eye 
ii.  Brivo Service 
The Board agreed not to approve the maintenance agreement for Eagle Eye. 

Discussion ensued regarding the Brivo access system.  The district does not currently 

have a maintenance agreement in place.  Board directed Ms. Cooper to invite Affordable 

Lock representative to the next meeting to answer questions. 

The Brivo Service Agreement is TABLED to the April meeting. 
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March 4, 2024       LA COLLINA CDD 
 

2 
Unapproved Minutes 

Board directed Ms. Cooper to reach out to other companies that maintain Brivo systems. 

 
C. Ratification of Affordable Lock & Security Playground Gate Repair 

 
On MOTION by Mr. Karapasha seconded by Mr. Goon with all in 
favor, the Affordable Lock & Security Playground Gate Repair 
was ratified. 5-0 

 
D. Consideration of Revised Carson’s Landscape Palm Proposal 

The Board agreed not to approve Carson's landscape proposals. 

Discussion ensued regarding landscape services. 

Board directed Ms. Cooper to get proposal for landscape services from Earthscapes. 

 
E. Consideration of Resolution 2024-01, General Election  

 

On MOTION by Mr. Tatum seconded by Mr. DePlasco with all in 
favor, Resolution 2024-01, General Election was adopted. 5-0 

 

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS  Consent Agenda 
A. Consideration of Minutes of the January 16, 2024, Regular Board of Supervisors 

Meeting  
B. Consideration of Operation and Maintenance Expenditures as of December 2023 
C. Review of Financial Report as of December 31, 2023 
D. Consideration of Operations & Maintenance Expenditures as of January 2024 
E. Review of Financial Report as of January 2024 

Ms. Cooper presented the Consent Agenda and asked if there were any additions or 

corrections to be made.  
 

On MOTION by Mr. Karapasha seconded by Mr. DePlasco with 
all in favor, the Consent Agenda was approved, as revised. 5-0 

 

The Board directed Ms. Cooper to reach out to pest control for traps in the attic for 

rodents. 

 
FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS  Staff Reports 

A. District Manager 
There being nothing further, the next item followed.  
 

B. District Engineer 
There being none, the next item followed.  
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March 4, 2024        LA COLLINA CDD 
 

3 
Unapproved Minutes 

 
C. District Counsel 

There being none, the next item followed.  
 

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS  Board of Supervisors’ Requests and 
Comments.  

There being none, the next order of business followed.  

 

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS     Adjournment 
There being no further business, 

 
On MOTION by Mr. Goon seconded by Mr. Tatum with all in 
favor, the meeting was adjourned at 7:00 p.m. 5-0 

 
 
 
 
 
_______________________________ __________________________________ 
Jayna Cooper     Christopher Karapasha 
District Manager    Chairperson 
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February 2024 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Vendor

Total
Comments/Description

Monthly Contract

AFFORDABLE LOCK & SECURITY SOLUTIONS 0000256538 $159.00 ACCESS SERVICES - FEBRUARY 2024

A-QUALITY POOL SERVICE 969821 $1,100.00 POOL SERVICE -FEBRUARY 2024

CARSONS LAWN & 7960 $3,708.00 GROUND MAINT. - FEBRUARY 2024

FRONTIER 1321 021424 ACH $79.98 PHONE - 02/14/24-03/13/24

INFRAMARK LLC 110054 $3,531.67 DISTRICT INVOICE FEBRUARY 2024

INFRAMARK LLC 110647 $178.47 $3,710.14 DISTRICT SERVICES FEBRUARY 2024

REPUBLIC SERVICES 9761 011724 ACH $555.85 WASTE SERVICE - FEBRUARY 2024

THE PERFECT KLEAN TPK 020824 $600.00 WEEKLY CLEANING - JANUARY 2024

Monthly Contract Subtotal $9,912.97

Variable Contract

CHRISTOPHER KARAPASHA CK 020524 $200.00 SUPERVISOR FEE - 02/05/24

DANIEL J. GOON DG 020524 $200.00 SUPERVISOR FEE - 02/05/24

MARK A. DEPLASCO MD 020524 $200.00 SUPERVISOR FEE - 02/05/24

MICHAEL SUMNICK MS 020524 $200.00 SUPERVISOR FEE - 02/05/24

SCOTT TATUM ST 020524 $200.00 SUPERVISOR FEE - 02/05/24

Variable Contract Subtotal $1,000.00

Utilities

BOCC - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY 9843 020624 ACH $362.99 WATER - 01/03/24-02/02/24

TECO 0403 012924 ACH $894.56 ELECTRIC - 12/21/23-01/23/24

TECO 0403 021624 ACH $808.18 ELECTRIC - 10/21/23-01/23/24

TECO 0619 012924 ACH $57.36 ELECTRIC - 12/21/23-01/23/24

TECO 0619 021624 ACH $52.07 ELECTRIC - 10/21/23-11/20/23

TECO 0817 012924 ACH $40.93 ELECTRIC - 12/21//23-01/23/24

TECO 1039 012924 ACH $43.15 ELECTRIC - 12/21/23-01/23/24

TECO 1039 021624 ACH $15.98 ELECTRIC - 10/21/23-01/23/24

TECO 4930 012924 ACH $417.05 ELECTRIC - 12/21/23-01/23/24

TECO 4930 021624 ACH $386.28 $2,715.56 ELECTRIC - 10/21/23-01/23/24

Utilities Subtotal $3,078.55

LA COLLINA CDD

Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices
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February 2024 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Vendor

Total
Comments/Description

LA COLLINA CDD

Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices

Regular Services

AFFORDABLE BACKFLOW 20761 $150.00 BACKFLOW TESTING

BURR & FORMAN LLP 1447145 $286.92 GENERAL GOV. MATTERS- THRU 12/31/23

BURR & FORMAN LLP 1453589 $210.00 $496.92 GENERAL GOV. MATTERS - THRU 01/31/24

HOME TEAM PEST DEFENSE, INC. 99665613 $35.41 PEST SERVICES

LA COLLINA CDD 02022024-01 $277.28 SERIES 2015 FY24 TAX DIST ID INT 02/02/2024

LA COLLINA CDD 02072024-01 $2,044.52 $2,321.80 SERIES 2015 FY24 TAX DIST ID 662

PALMBOSS 7931 $305.00 QUARTERLY SERVICES - ARBORJET

Regular Services Subtotal $3,309.13

Additional Services

AFFORDABLE LOCK & SECURITY SOLUTIONS 0000257860 $453.99 PEDESTRIAN GATE SERVICED

EARTHSCAPES COMPLETE LANDSCAPING, INC 43491 $3,276.00 WELL REPLACEMENT

ILLUMINATIONS HOLIDAY 23224 $495.00 TRACK LIGHTING

JAYMAN ENTERPRISES, LLC 2958 $620.00 UMBRELLA STANDS

JAYMAN ENTERPRISES, LLC 2988 $800.00 $1,420.00 MIRRORS FOR BATHROOMS

Additional Services Subtotal $5,644.99

TOTAL $22,945.64 $0.00

Approved (with any necessary revisions noted):

Signature:

Title (Check one):

[   ] Chariman    [   ] Vice Chariman   [   ] Assistant Secretary
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BILL TO: SERVICE ADDRESS:

P.O. NUMBER TERMS SALES PERSON

QUAN DESCRIPTION PRICE EACH AMOUNT

INVOICE

DATE INVOICE # CUSTOMER #

Licenses EG13000564 HCLOC14001

NOTE: A late charge of 1.5% per month (APR 18%) will be charged if not paid within the terms stated above.

1-888-999-LOCK (5625)

REMIT TO ADDRESS: P.O. Box 31261 Tampa Florida 33631-3261 (Payments Only Please!)

sales@affordablelock.com
www.affordablelock.com

TECHNICIAN

NOTE: Amounts over $2,500 paid by credit card are subject to a 4% fee.

Warranty Policy: 30 day labor and Manufacture warranty on material.

LaCollina CDD
C/O Inframark
2654 Cypress Ridge Blvd #101
Wesley Chapel FL  33544

LaCollina CDD
C/O Inframark
951 Collina Hill Place
Brandon FL  33511

DUE ON RECEIPT

2/1/2024 0000256538 0056468

1.00 99.00 99.00Brivo Standard Access Monthly Service - Per Door -  4 DOORS OR MORE 

Includes Unlimited Remote Access to Manage the System 

1.00 60.00 60.00Eagle Eye HD1 Monthly Cloud Recording Service -  Includes 7 days of Cloud 

Video Retention at HD1 Resolution, Line Crossing and Talk Down on 1 

Camera 

                                                  Thank you for your business

                                         Please ask about other services we offer:

                                                       *Locksmith Services*

                                                      *High Security Locks*

                                            *Key Card Access Control Systems*

                                                        *Security Cameras*

                                                  *Automatic Door Operators*

                                             Safes, Alarms, Doors, and More...

$159.00TOTAL
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Invoice
Invoice Date

2/1/2024

Invoice #

969821

Bill To Ship To

La Collina CDD - tax exempt
c/o Inframark 
950 Terra Vista 
Brandon, FL 

A-Quality Pool Service

1246 Highwood Place
Wesley Chapel, FL. 33543
info@a-qualitypools.net
813-453-5988

P.O. Number

La Collina - c/o Inframark 
950 Terra Vista 
Brandon, FL 

Terms

Net 20

Due Date

2/20/2024

Rep Via F.O.B. Project

Total

Balance Due

Balance

Payments/Credits

Quantity Price Each AmountDescription

1,100.00 1,100.00FEBRUARY Commercial Pool Service

**Unpaid invoices are subject to a 5% LATE FEE**

**NO SALES TAX -tax exempt #85-801660317LC-5.
7.00% 0.00Sales Tax

$1,100.00

$1,100.00

$1,100.00

$0.00
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Carson's Lawn & Landscaping Services                                                                    INVOICE
Billing Address DATE:  February 21, 2024

P.O. Box 3203 Invoice # 7960

Riverview, FL 33568

ID QTY COST  TOTAL

3,708.00$                  

   

   

-$                           

-$                           

THANK YOU FOR USING CARSON'S LAWN & LANDSCAPING SERVICES TOTAL  3,708.00$                  

 E-mail 

813-526-3739 carsonwd@yahoo.com

Phone #

LOCATION 

Ground's Maintenance Service per Contract 

for the month of February 2024

Payment due upon receipt

 

Billing address

 

Service address

La Collina CDDLa Collina 

C/O Inframark 
2005 Pan Am Circle Suite 300

Tampa, FL 33607 
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INVOICE
2002 West Grand Parkway North
Suite 100
Katy, TX 77449 

BILL TO
La Collina CDD
2005 Pan Am Cir Ste 300
Tampa FL 33607-6008
United States

Services provided for the Month of: February 2024

INVOICE# DATE
#110054 2/6/2024

CUSTOMER ID NET TERMS
C2283 Net 30

PO# DUE DATE
3/7/2024

Remit To : Inframark LLC, PO BOX 733778, Dallas, Texas, 75373-3778

To pay by Credit Card, please contact us at 281-578-4299, 9:00am - 5:30pm EST, Monday – Friday. A surcharge fee may 
apply.

To pay via ACH or Wire, please refer to our banking information below:
Account Name: INFRAMARK, LLC

ACH - Bank Routing Number: 111000614 / Account Number: 912593196
Wire - Bank Routing Number: 021000021 / SWIFT Code: CHASUS33 / Account Number: 912593196

Please include the Customer ID and the Invoice Number on your form of payment.

Page 1 of 1

DESCRIPTION QTY UOM RATE MARKUP AMOUNT

Dissemination Services 1 Ea 291.67  291.67

District Management 1 Ea 2,615.00  2,615.00

Accounting Services 1 Ea 625.00  625.00

Subtotal 3,531.67

Subtotal $3,531.67

Tax $0.00

Total Due $3,531.67
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INVOICE
2002 West Grand Parkway North
Suite 100
Katy, TX 77449 

BILL TO
La Collina CDD
2005 Pan Am Cir Ste 300
Tampa FL 33607-6008
United States

Services provided for the Month of: February 2024

INVOICE# DATE
#110647 2/27/2024

CUSTOMER ID NET TERMS
C2283 Net 30

PO# DUE DATE
3/28/2024

Remit To : Inframark LLC, PO BOX 733778, Dallas, Texas, 75373-3778

To pay by Credit Card, please contact us at 281-578-4299, 9:00am - 5:30pm EST, Monday – Friday. A surcharge fee may 
apply.

To pay via ACH or Wire, please refer to our banking information below:
Account Name: INFRAMARK, LLC

ACH - Bank Routing Number: 111000614 / Account Number: 912593196
Wire - Bank Routing Number: 021000021 / SWIFT Code: CHASUS33 / Account Number: 912593196

Please include the Customer ID and the Invoice Number on your form of payment.

Page 1 of 1

DESCRIPTION QTY UOM RATE MARKUP AMOUNT

B/W Copies 1 Ea 0.15  0.15

Postage 13 Ea 0.64  8.32

Jana Cooper 12-18-23 WPY*A FONTANA ENTERPRI: Locksmith 
for Amenity Center $170.00

1 Ea 170.00  170.00

Subtotal 178.47

Subtotal $178.47

Tax $0.00

Total Due $178.47

Agenda Page 75



Agenda Page 76



INVOICE
13329 Palmera Vista Dr., Riverview, FL 33579  (813) 625-2944

Date: February 8, 2024 Payment Due: March 1, 2024

Name: La Collina CDD Address: 961 Collina Hill Pl., Brandon FL 33511

Unpaid Balance Due: $0.00 Balance: $760.80

Payment (Thank you!):  Cash ____             Credit Card ____       Check  # 2743 Paid: $760.80

Description of Service: Cleaning Services and removal of dog waste at La Collina for 
the weeks ending on January 5, 12, 19, 26 (at $150 per week)

Purchase of supplies (if applicable)

Amount: $600.00

Amount:

Total Due: $600.00

List of Supplies Purchased (if applicable):

Damage Identified by Cleaning Team/Person:

None

Note:  This is damage the team/person noticed while cleaning and was not caused at this scheduled appointment or by our servi

Next Scheduled Appointment:  Friday, February 9                                     Cleaning Supervisor: Paulette Wagner
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CK 020524
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DG 020524
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MD 020524
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MS 020524
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ST 020524
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*
0
7
8
*CUSTOMER NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE DUE DATE

LA COLLINA CDD 2690689843 02/06/2024 02/27/2024

Make checks payable to:  BOCC

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 2690689843

DUE DATE 02/27/2024

AMOUNT DUE $362.99

AMOUNT PAID

THANK YOU!

ATFADTATAFDFFAFFDTDDAADDFTDFTADAAAATADATAAATDAAFTFTADFDDFADAFFDAD

LA COLLINA CDD
2005 PAN AM CIRCLE, SUITE 300
TAMPA FL 33607-6008

0026906898437 00000362996

1,736 8

S-Page 1 of 2

Previous Balance $393.23

Net Payments - Thank You $-393.23

Total Account Charges $362.99

AMOUNT DUE $362.99

Important Message

This account has ACH payment method

The Southwest Florida Water Management District (SWFWMD) has
issued a Water Shortage Order effective Dec. 1, 2023, limiting lawn
and landscape watering to one day per week. Find your allowable
day on HCFLGov.net/WaterRestrictions or call (813) 275-7094.

Summary of Account Charges

This is your summary of charges. Detailed charges by
premise are listed on the following page(s)
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CUSTOMER NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE DUE DATE

LA COLLINA CDD 2690689843 02/06/2024 02/27/2024

Service Address:    961A COLLINA HILL PL - IRRIGATION ISLAND

METER 
NUMBER

PREVIOUS
DATE

PREVIOUS
READ

PRESENT
DATE

PRESENT
READ

 CONSUMPTION READ 
TYPE

METER
DESCRIPTION

35636368 01/03/2024 19934 02/02/2024 20121 18700 GAL ACTUAL WATER

Service Address Charges

Customer Service Charge $5.63

Purchase Water Pass-Thru $56.47

Water Base Charge $26.33

Water Usage Charge $30.62

Total Service Address Charges $119.05

S-Page 2 of 2

CUSTOMER NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE DUE DATE

LA COLLINA CDD 2690689843 02/06/2024 02/27/2024

Service Address:    961 COLLINA HILL PL

METER 
NUMBER

PREVIOUS
DATE

PREVIOUS
READ

PRESENT
DATE

PRESENT
READ

 CONSUMPTION READ 
TYPE

METER
DESCRIPTION

69519487A 01/03/2024 220 02/02/2024 222 200 GAL ACTUAL WATER

53455256A 01/03/2024 37727 02/02/2024 37885 15800 GAL ACTUAL WATER

Service Address Charges

Customer Service Charge $5.63

Purchase Water Pass-Thru $48.32

Water Base Charge $126.13

Water Usage Charge $15.36

Sewer Base Charge $47.28

Sewer Usage Charge $1.22

Total Service Address Charges $243.94
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Service Slip / Invoice
INVOICE:    99665613
DATE:    03/04/24
ORDER:     

Bill-To: [3936669]
Inframark Infrastructure
Management Services
2005 Pan Am Cir Ste 300
Tampa, FL 33607-6008

Work
Location:

[3936669]     000-000-0000
C/O Jayna Cooper
La Collina CDD Clubhouse
951 Collina Hill Pl
Brandon, FL 33511

           
03/04/24   JMMIYAHIRA

  Service Description   Amount  

  TBSMAA Sentricon Monitoring AA $35.41  
 
    SUBTOTAL $35.41  
    TAX $0.00  
    TOTAL $35.41  
     
    AMT. PAID $0.00  
    BALANCE $35.41  
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         

 

Work Date Time Target Pest Technician Lot/Block  Time In

 

Purchase Order Terms Last Service Map Code Sub/Dev  Time Out           

DUE UPON RECEIPT 01/02/24 N/A N/A

   

* Balances outstanding over 30 days from the date of service may be subject to a late fee of
the lesser of 1.5% per month (18% per year) or the maximum allowed by law. Customer
agrees to pay accrued expenses in the event of collection.

   I hereby acknowledge the satisfactory completion of all services rendered, and agree to pay the
cost of services as specified above.
 
 

X _________________________________________________________
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE

HomeTeam Pest Defense, Inc.
2720 South Falkenburg Road
Riverview, FL 33578
813-437-6591
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INVOICE

PalmBoss®

PO BOX 691
Lithia, FL 33547

office@palmboss.com
(813)922-1208
http://www.palmboss.com

LaCollina CDD

Bill to

LaCollina CDD

Invoice details

Invoice no.: 7931
Terms: Net 30
Invoice date: 02/13/2024
Due date: 03/14/2024

# Date Product or service SKU Qty Rate Amount

1. Quarterly Service OTC ANTIBIOTIC INJECTION + FERTILIZER 1 $25.00 $25.00

SYLVESTER PALM
Quarterly Service = Antibiotic inoculation for best prevention of Lethal Bronzing Disease (formerly known as Texas Phoenix
Palm Decline aka TPPD) + application of 6 lbs slow release 8-2-12 fertilizer with minors

2. Arborjet® Imajet Systemic Insecticide 2 $50.00 $100.00

BISMARCK PALM
Large Palm dosage of systemic insecticide with 6 month duration. Prevention of Palm weevil and spiraling whitefly

3. Fertilization Bismarck Palm 2 $12.50 $25.00

Quarterly Fertilization of Bismarck Palm with high quality slow release fertilizer blend

4. Fertilization Adonidia Palm 2 $5.00 $10.00

Quarterly fertilization Adonidia palm with high quality slow release fertilizer blend

5. Fertilization Foxtail Palm Grouping 6 $7.50 $45.00

Quarterly Fertilization of Foxtail Palm grouping with high quality slow release fertilizer blend

6. Fertilization Foxtail Palm 10 $10.00 $100.00

Quarterly Fertilization of Foxtail Palm with high quality slow release fertilizer blend

Ways to pay

Note to customer
Thank you for your business. Service dare 02/13/2024

Total $305.00
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BILL TO: SERVICE ADDRESS:

P.O. NUMBER TERMS SALES PERSON

QUAN DESCRIPTION PRICE EACH AMOUNT

INVOICE

DATE INVOICE # CUSTOMER #

Licenses EG13000564 HCLOC14001

NOTE: A late charge of 1.5% per month (APR 18%) will be charged if not paid within the terms stated above.

1-888-999-LOCK (5625)

REMIT TO ADDRESS: P.O. Box 31261 Tampa Florida 33631-3261 (Payments Only Please!)

sales@affordablelock.com
www.affordablelock.com

TECHNICIAN

NOTE: Amounts over $2,500 paid by credit card are subject to a 4% fee.

LaCollina CDD
C/O Inframark
2654 Cypress Ridge Blvd #101
Wesley Chapel FL  33544

LaCollina CDD
C/O Inframark
951 Collina Hill Place
Brandon FL  33511

951 Collina Hill Pla DUE ON RECEIPT

2/21/2024 0000257860 0056468

West Complete

Completed as quoted.

Per email from Jayna of 1/9/2024 3:50:33 PM - BOBBIE -  

For La Collina, looks like the pedestrian gate is having intermittent issues of  

staying green and unlocked.  Can you send out a tech to have a look?

1.00 164.00 164.00Service for Electronic Security, Door Installation, or Safe work. Includes first  

half hour of labor.

1.00 139.99 139.99request to exit

1.00 150.00 150.00Additional skilled labor replace and test RTX

                                                  Thank you for your business

                                         Please ask about other services we offer:

                                                       *Locksmith Services*

                                                      *High Security Locks*

                                            *Key Card Access Control Systems*

                                                        *Security Cameras*

                                                  *Automatic Door Operators*

                                             Safes, Alarms, Doors, and More...

              Warranty Policy: 30 days labor, Manufacturer's warranty on material.

$453.99TOTAL
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Illuminations Holiday Lighting Invoice 23224
 

8606 Herons Cove Pl

Tampa, FL 33647

Tim Gay (813) 334-4827

TO:

LaCollina CDD

2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 300

Tampa, FL 33607  

  

JOB DESCRIPTION

Track Lighting Invoice for LaCollina CDD

ITEMIZED ESTIMATE: TIME AND MATERIALS AMOUNT

 LaCollina Track Lighting Repair  

Installed new data cable in attic of lower tower that was damaged (cut) $495.00

Installed new Hub box with 400w Power Supply and Effects controller

Replaced 2 faulty lights

 

 

AMOUNT DUE $495.00

* Price includes material and labor for repair

* MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO: ILLUMINATIONS HOLIDAY LIGHTING

Tim Gay 2/26/2024

PREPARED BY DATE
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Invoice

Date

2/1/2024

Invoice #

2958

Bill To

La Collina
C/O Inframark
2654 Cypress Ridge Blvd.
Suite 101
Wesley Chapel, Fl. 33544

Jayman Enterprises, LLC
1020 HILL FLOWER DR
Brooksville, FL 34604

P.O. No. Terms Project

All work is complete!

Phone # (813)333-3008 jaymanenterprises@live.com
www.jaymanenterprises.com

Total

DescriptionQuantity Rate Amount

Purchase and install 3 Umbrellas and stands. One will be in the Playground
area and the other 2 will be in the Dog park. 

3 165.00 495.00

Troubleshoot sink in men's restroom. I did not find that it was leaking in
anyway but the sink had come unglued from the counter so I added a
adhesive to the under portion of the sink to secure it back to the counter.

Adjust Big dog park gate latch as it was not lining up with the fence.

125.00 125.00

$620.00
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Invoice

Date

2/28/2024

Invoice #

2988

Bill To

La Collina
C/O Inframark
2654 Cypress Ridge Blvd.
Suite 101
Wesley Chapel, Fl. 33544

Jayman Enterprises, LLC
1020 HILL FLOWER DR
Brooksville, FL 34604

P.O. No. Terms Project

All work is complete!

Phone # (813)333-3008 jaymanenterprises@live.com
www.jaymanenterprises.com

Total

DescriptionQuantity Rate Amount

Purchase and Install 4 mirrors in the men's and Women's Restroom at the
Amenity Center 

4 100.00 400.00

Purchase Lights requested and picked out by Board. Lights will be placed
into the storage room for the Electrician to Install

400.00 400.00

$800.00
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Financial Statements 
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Period Ending 

February 29, 2024 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Prepared by: 
 

 
 

2005 Pan Am Circle  ~ Suite 300  ~ Tampa, Florida 33607 
Phone (813) 873-7300 ~ Fax (813) 873-7070 
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ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

GENERAL 

FUND

SERIES 2015 

DEBT SERVICE 

FUND

GENERAL 

FIXED ASSETS 

FUND

GENERAL 

LONG-TERM 

DEBT FUND TOTAL

ASSETS

Cash - Operating Account 358,978$           -$                       -$                       -$                       358,978$            

Due From Other Funds 3,032 - - - 3,032

Investments:

Money Market Account 45,784 - - - 45,784

Prepayment Account - 781 - - 781

Reserve Fund - 243,281 - - 243,281

Revenue Fund - 412,237 - - 412,237

Deposits 3,607 - - - 3,607

Fixed Assets

Construction Work In Process - - 2,765,113 - 2,765,113

Amount Avail In Debt Services - - - 539,244 539,244

Amount To Be Provided - - - 2,581,975 2,581,975

TOTAL ASSETS 411,401$           656,299$           2,765,113$        3,121,219$        6,954,032$         

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 12,179$             -$                       -$                       -$                       12,179$              

Accrued Expenses 4,100 - - - 4,100

Bonds Payable - - - 3,121,219 3,121,219

Due To Other Funds - 3,032 - - 3,032

TOTAL LIABILITIES 16,279 3,032 - 3,121,219 3,140,530

LA COLLINA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Balance Sheet

As of February 29, 2024

(In Whole Numbers)
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ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

GENERAL 

FUND

SERIES 2015 

DEBT SERVICE 

FUND

GENERAL 

FIXED ASSETS 

FUND

GENERAL 

LONG-TERM 

DEBT FUND TOTAL

LA COLLINA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Balance Sheet

As of February 29, 2024

(In Whole Numbers)

FUND BALANCES

Restricted for:

Debt Service - 653,267 - - 653,267

Unassigned: 395,122 - 2,765,113 - 3,160,235

TOTAL FUND BALANCES 395,122 653,267 2,765,113 - 3,813,502

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 411,401$           656,299$           2,765,113$        3,121,219$        6,954,032$         
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$                       807$                     807$                  0.00%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 280,800 272,645 (8,155) 97.10%

Other Miscellaneous Revenues - 263 263 0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES 280,800 273,715 (7,085) 97.48%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Supervisor Fees 12,000 4,600 7,400 38.33%

ProfServ-Trustee Fees 5,100 4,148 952 81.33%

Disclosure Report 3,500 1,458 2,042 41.66%

District Counsel 3,000 1,308 1,692 43.60%

District Engineer 200 200 - 100.00%

District Manager 31,380 13,075 18,305 41.67%

Accounting Services 7,500 3,125 4,375 41.67%

Auditing Services 4,300 - 4,300 0.00%

Website Compliance 1,500 1,538 (38) 102.53%

Email Hosting Vendor 138 - 138 0.00%

Postage, Phone, Faxes, Copies 1,100 61 1,039 5.55%

Public Officials Insurance 2,660 2,294 366 86.24%

Legal Advertising 2,000 - 2,000 0.00%

Bank Fees 100 40 60 40.00%

Website Administration 1,500 10 1,490 0.67%

Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions 175 175 - 100.00%

Total Administration 76,153 32,032 44,121 42.06%

Electric Utility Services

Utility - Electric 36,865 11,739 25,126 31.84%

Total Electric Utility Services 36,865 11,739 25,126 31.84%

Garbage/Solid Waste Services

Garbage Collection 2,136 2,323 (187) 108.75%

Total Garbage/Solid Waste Services 2,136 2,323 (187) 108.75%

Water-Sewer Comb Services

Utility - Water 5,400 1,852 3,548 34.30%

Total Water-Sewer Comb Services 5,400 1,852 3,548 34.30%

LA COLLINA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

General Fund (001)

For the Period Ending February 29, 2024

(In Whole Numbers)
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

LA COLLINA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

General Fund (001)

For the Period Ending February 29, 2024

(In Whole Numbers)

Other Physical Environment

Contracts - Landscape 44,496 21,064 23,432 47.34%

Insurance -Property & Casualty 10,000 12,602 (2,602) 126.02%

R&M-Fertilizer 2,700 305 2,395 11.30%

R&M-Monument, Entrance & Wall 2,000 454 1,546 22.70%

Waterway Improvements & Repairs 500 546 (46) 109.20%

Plant Replacement Program 5,000 305 4,695 6.10%

Mulch & Tree Trimming 12,000 - 12,000 0.00%

Irrigation Maintenance 5,000 3,426 1,574 68.52%

Holiday Decoration 5,000 4,940 60 98.80%

Total Other Physical Environment 86,696 43,642 43,054 50.34%

Parks and Recreation

Amenity Center Cleaning & Supplies 9,000 3,966 5,034 44.07%

Contracts-Pools 13,200 5,500 7,700 41.67%

Clubhouse Operations 4,318 2,318 2,000 53.68%

Amenity Center Pest Control 840 71 769 8.45%

R&M-Pools 4,000 - 4,000 0.00%

Cabana Maint. & Repair 2,000 800 1,200 40.00%

Playground Equipment and Maintenance 2,000 - 2,000 0.00%

Pool Fobs & Services 2,000 - 2,000 0.00%

Miscellaneous Expenses 1,922 1,355 567 70.50%

Capital Improvements 4,270 - 4,270 0.00%

Total Parks and Recreation 43,550 14,010 29,540 32.17%

Reserves

Capital Reserve 30,000 - 30,000 0.00%

Total Reserves 30,000 - 30,000 0.00%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & RESERVES 280,800 105,598 175,202 37.61%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures - 168,117 168,117 0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2023) 227,005

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 395,122$             
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$                       11,261$               11,261$             0.00%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 240,532 244,610 4,078 101.70%

TOTAL REVENUES 240,532 255,871 15,339 106.38%

EXPENDITURES

Debt Service

Principal Debt Retirement 70,000 65,000 5,000 92.86%

Interest Expense 170,532 86,891 83,641 50.95%

Total Debt Service 240,532 151,891 88,641 63.15%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 240,532 151,891 88,641 63.15%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures - 103,980 103,980 0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2023) 549,287

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 653,267$             

LA COLLINA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending February 29, 2024

Series 2015 Debt Service Fund (200)

(In Whole Numbers)
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

TOTAL REVENUES - - - 0.00%

EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES - - - 0.00%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures - - - 0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2023) 2,765,113

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 2,765,113$          

LA COLLINA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending February 29, 2024

General Fixed Assets Fund (900)

(In Whole Numbers)
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Posting 
Date

Document 
Type

Document 
No. Description Amount

Cleared 
Amount Difference

Checks

1/24/2024 Payment 2737 INFRAMARK LLC 3,545.50 3,545.50 0.00

1/24/2024 Payment 2738 JAYMAN ENTERPRISES, LLC 555.00 555.00 0.00

1/24/2024 Payment 2739 LA COLLINA CDD 3,712.88 3,712.88 0.00

1/24/2024 Payment 2742 SCOTT TATUM 200.00 200.00 0.00

1/24/2024 Payment 2743 THE PERFECT KLEAN 760.80 760.80 0.00

2/6/2024 Payment DD179 Payment of Invoice 000896 362.99 362.99 0.00

2/6/2024 Payment DD180 Payment of Invoice 000844 79.98 79.98 0.00

2/6/2024 Payment DD181 Payment of Invoice 000861 555.85 555.85 0.00

2/7/2024 Payment 2744 CARSON'S LAWN & 3,708.00 3,708.00 0.00

2/7/2024 Payment 2745 DOUG FORD 69.59 69.59 0.00

2/7/2024 Payment 2746 HOME TEAM PEST DEFENSE, INC. 70.82 70.82 0.00

2/7/2024 Payment 2747 INFRAMARK LLC 3,538.78 3,538.78 0.00

2/7/2024 Payment 2748 JAYMAN ENTERPRISES, LLC 850.00 850.00 0.00

2/7/2024 Payment 2749 LA COLLINA CDD 277.28 277.28 0.00

2/14/2024 Payment 2750 AFFORDABLE BACKFLOW 150.00 150.00 0.00

2/14/2024 Payment 2751 A-QUALITY POOL SERVICE 1,100.00 1,100.00 0.00

2/14/2024 Payment 2752 EARTHSCAPES COMPLETE 
LANDSCAPING, INC

3,276.00 3,276.00 0.00

2/14/2024 Payment 2753 JAYMAN ENTERPRISES, LLC 620.00 620.00 0.00

2/14/2024 Payment 2754 LA COLLINA CDD 2,044.52 2,044.52 0.00

2/20/2024 Payment DD182 Payment of Invoice 000882 40.93 40.93 0.00

Total Checks 25,518.92 25,518.92 0.00

Deposits

2/21/2024  JE000243 CK########### - Refund Charter/Spectrum G/L 
Accoun

216.00 216.00 0.00

2/2/2024  JE000259 Debt Service/ Tax Revenue G/L 
Accoun

586.34 586.34 0.00

2/6/2024  JE000260 Debt Service/ Tax Revenue G/L 
Accoun

4,323.37 4,323.37 0.00

Total Deposits 5,125.71 5,125.71 0.00

Outstanding Checks

2/28/2024 Payment 2755 AFFORDABLE LOCK & SECURITY 
SOLUTIONS

159.00 0.00 159.00

2/28/2024 Payment 2756 BURR & FORMAN LLP 286.92 0.00 286.92

G/L Balance 358,978.04

Bank Account No. 3166

Statement No. 02-24

Statement Date 2/29/2024

Statement Balance 368,568.63G/L Balance (LCY) 358,978.04

Difference 0.00

Ending G/L Balance 358,978.04

Subtotal 358,978.04

Outstanding Deposits 0.00

Negative Adjustments 0.00

Positive Adjustments 0.00

Subtotal 368,568.63

Outstanding Checks 9,590.59

Ending Balance 358,978.04

Differences 0.00

TRUIST- GF Operating

Bank Reconciliation
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Posting 
Date

Document 
Type

Document 
No. Description Amount

Cleared 
Amount Difference

2/28/2024 Payment 2757 CARSON'S LAWN & 3,708.00 0.00 3,708.00

2/28/2024 Payment 2758 CHRISTOPHER KARAPASHA 200.00 0.00 200.00

2/28/2024 Payment 2759 DANIEL J. GOON 200.00 0.00 200.00

2/28/2024 Payment 2760 INFRAMARK LLC 3,531.67 0.00 3,531.67

2/28/2024 Payment 2761 MARK A. DEPLASCO 200.00 0.00 200.00

2/28/2024 Payment 2762 MICHAEL SUMNICK 200.00 0.00 200.00

2/28/2024 Payment 2763 PALMBOSS 305.00 0.00 305.00

2/28/2024 Payment 2764 SCOTT TATUM 200.00 0.00 200.00

2/28/2024 Payment 2765 THE PERFECT KLEAN 600.00 0.00 600.00

Total Outstanding Checks...................................................................................................................... 9,590.59 9,590.59

Bank Reconciliation
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Balance per bank as of 2/29/24 $45,944.53

Add Deposit in transit:
Date Amount

Total Deposits in Transit $0.00

Less Outstanding Checks:
Date Check # Amount

Total Outstanding Checks -

Balance $45,944.53

Checkbook balance as of 2/29/24 $45,944.53

Less: Bank service charge $0.00

Adjusted checkbook balance $45,944.53

February 29, 2024

BANK RECONCILIATION
La Collina 

BankUnited

3/19/2024
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FISCAL YEAR 2024 
ADOPTED ANNUAL OPERATING BUDGET 

2024 

August 11, 2023 
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SECTION DESCRIPTION PAGE 

FISCAL YEAR 2024 
ADOPTED ANNUAL OPERATING BUDGET 

I. 

II. 
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IV. 

V. 

VI. 
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GENERAL FUND 001 DESCRIPTIONS .............................................................. 4 
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SCHEDULE OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENTS ......................................................... 8 

August 11, 2023 
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Background Information 

The La Collina Community Development District is a local special purpose government authorized by 
Chapter 190, Florida Statutes, as amended. The Community Development District (CDD) is an alternative 
method for planning, financing, acquiring, operating and maintaining community-wide infrastructure in 
master planned communities. The CDD also is a mechanism that provides a “solution” to the State’s needs 
for delivery of capital infrastructure to service projected growth without overburdening other governments 
and their taxpayers. CDD’s represent a major advancement in Florida’s effort to manage its growth 
effectively and efficiently. This allows the community to set a higher standard for construction along with 
providing a long-term solution to the operation and maintenance of community facilities. 

The following report represents the District budget for Fiscal Year 2024, which begins on October 1, 2023. 
The District budget is organized by fund to segregate financial resources and ensure that the segregated 
resources are used for their intended purpose, and the District has established the following funds. 

Fund Number Fund Name Services Provided 

001 General Fund 

200 Debt Service Fund 

Facilities of the District 

The District’s existing facilities include storm-water management (lake and water control structures), 
wetland preserve areas, street lighting, landscaping, entry signage, entry features, irrigation distribution 
facilities, recreational center, parks, pool facility, tennis courts and other related public improvements.  

Maintenance of the Facilities 

In order to maintain the facilities, the District conducts hearings to adopt an operating budget each year. 
This budget includes a detailed description of the maintenance program along with an estimate of the cost 
of the program. The funding of the maintenance budget is levied as a non-ad valorem assessment on your 
property by the District Board of Supervisors. 

Operations and Maintenance of 
Community Facilities Financed 
by Non-Ad Valorem Assessments

Collection of Special 
Assessments for Debt Service 
on the Series 2015 Capital 
Improvement Revenue Bonds
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Fiscal Year 2023 Final 

Operating Budget

Current Period Actuals

10/1/22 - 2/28/23

Projected Revenues & 

Expenditures 

3/1/23 to 9/30/23

Total Actuals and 

Projections Through 

9/30/23

Over/(Under) Budget 

Through 9/30/23

REVENUES

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

Operations & Maintenance Assmts-Tax Roll 280,800.00 271,202.00 9,598.00 280,800.00 0.00

Operations & Maintenance Assmts-Off Roll 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 280,800.00 271,202.00 9,598.00 280,800.00 0.00 

INTEREST EARNINGS

Interest Earnings 0.00 14.00 (14.00) 9.69 9.69

TOTAL INTEREST EARNINGS 0.00 14.00 (14.00) 9.69 9.69 

CLUBHOUSE REVENUES

Clubhouse Rentals 0.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 150.00

TOTAL CLUBHOUSE REVENUES 0.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 

Settlements

Settlements 0.00 45,000.00 (44,950.00) 50.00 50.00

TOTAL SETTLEMENTS 0.00 45,000.00 (44,950.00) 50.00 50.00 

OTHER MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

Miscellaneous 0.00 124.00 0.00 124.00 124.00

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 124.00 0.00 124.00 124.00 

TOTAL REVENUES $280,800.00 $316,340.00 ($35,216.00) $281,133.69 $333.69 

EXPENDITURES

LEGISLATIVE

Supervisor Fees 12,000.00 3,800.00 7,000.00 10,800.00 (1,200.00)

TOTAL LEGISLATIVE 12,000.00 3,800.00 7,000.00 10,800.00 (1,200.00)

FINANCIAL & ADMINISTRATIVE

District Manager 31,380.00 13,075.00 18,305.00 31,380.00 0.00

District Engineer 1,000.00 50.00 150.00 200.00 (800.00)

Disclosure Report 3,500.00 1,458.00 2,042.00 3,500.00 0.00

Trustees Fees 4,000.00 5,028.00 2.00 5,030.00 1,030.00

Accounting Services 7,500.00 3,125.00 4,375.00 7,500.00 0.00

Auditing Services 4,300.00 0.00 4,300.00 4,300.00 0.00

Arbitrage Rebate Calculation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Postage, Phone, Faxes, Copies 500.00 92.00 1,008.00 1,100.00 600.00

Public Officials Insurance 2,473.00 2,216.00 0.00 2,216.00 (257.00)

Legal Advertising 1,000.00 1,192.00 1,008.00 2,200.00 1,200.00

Bank Fees 100.00 35.00 30.00 65.00 (35.00)

Dues, Licenses & Fees 230.00 175.00 0.00 175.00 (55.00)

ADA Website Compliance 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00

Website Administration 1,500.00 625.00 875.00 1,500.00 0.00

Email Provider 0.00 0.00 138.00 138.00 138.00

TOTAL FINANCIAL & ADMINISTRATIVE 58,983.00 27,071.00 33,733.00 60,804.00 1,683.00 

LEGAL COUNSEL

District Counsel 4,000.00 4,300.00 1,500.00 5,800.00 1,800.00

TOTAL LEGAL COUNSEL 4,000.00 4,300.00 1,500.00 5,800.00 1,800.00 

ELECTRIC UTILITY SERVICES

Electric Utility Services 30,000.00 6,865.00 23,135.00 30,000.00 0.00

TOTAL ELECTRIC UTILITY SERVICES 30,000.00 6,865.00 23,135.00 30,000.00 0.00 

GARBAGE/SOLID WASTE CONTROL SERVICES

Garbage Collection 4,300.00 2,706.00 1,294.00 4,000.00 (300.00)

TOTAL GARBAGE/SOLID WASTE CONTROL SERVICES 4,300.00 2,706.00 1,294.00 4,000.00 (300.00)

WATER-SEWER COMBINATION SERVICES

Water Utility Services 5,310.00 2,161.00 3,149.00 5,310.00 0.00

TOTAL WATER-SEWER COMBINATION SERVICES 5,310.00 2,161.00 3,149.00 5,310.00 0.00 

OTHER PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT

Waterway Management Program 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Waterway Improvements & Repairs 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (500.00)

Property & Casualty Insurance 9,146.00 8,318.00 0.00 8,318.00 (828.00)

Monument, Entrance & Wall Maintenance & Repair 5,000.00 1,375.00 1,625.00 3,000.00 (2,000.00)

Landscape Maintenance - Contract 44,496.00 18,540.00 25,956.00 44,496.00 0.00

OTC & Fertilization of Palms 0.00 0.00 1,575.00 1,575.00 1,575.00

Plant Replacement Program 5,000.00 225.00 4,775.00 5,000.00 0.00

Irrigation Maintenance 7,000.00 150.00 6,850.00 7,000.00 0.00

Mulch & Tree Trimming 12,000.00 2,050.00 9,950.00 12,000.00 0.00

Holiday Decorations 4,750.00 4,750.00 0.00 4,750.00 0.00

TOTAL OTHER PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT 87,892.00 35,408.00 50,731.00 86,139.00 (1,753.00)

PARKS & RECREATION

Clubhouse Operations 1,000.00 1,918.00 482.00 2,400.00 1,400.00

Pool Fobs & Services 1,000.00 304.00 1,696.00 2,000.00 1,000.00

Pool Maintenance - Contract 13,000.00 7,014.00 6,186.00 13,200.00 200.00

Pool Maintenance - Other 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00

Cabana Maintenance & Repair 6,000.00 2,716.00 1,284.00 4,000.00 (2,000.00)

Amenity Center Pest Control 0.00 0.00 840.00 840.00 840.00

Amenity Cleaning & Supplies 8,000.00 3,876.00 248.00 4,124.00 (3,876.00)

Dog Park & Playground Facility Maintenance 5,000.00 1,305.00 2,695.00 4,000.00 (1,000.00)

Miscellaneous Expenses 0.00 0.00 41,359.00 41,359.00 41,359.00

Capital Improvements 13,215.00 14,330.00 0.00 0.00 (13,215.00)

TOTAL PARKS & RECREATION 47,215.00 31,463.00 61,790.00 78,923.00 30,308.00 

RESERVES

Capital Reserves 31,100.00 8,483.00 37,300.90 44,300.00 13,200.00

TOTAL RESERVES 31,100.00 8,483.00 37,300.90 44,300.00 13,200.00 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $280,800.00 $122,257.00 $219,632.90 $326,076.00 $43,738.00 

EXCESS REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENSES $0.00 $194,083.00 ($254,848.90) ($44,942.31) ($43,404.31)
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Fiscal Year 2023 Final 

Operating Budget

Current Period 

Actuals

10/1/22 - 2/28/23

Projected Revenues & 

Expenditures 

3/1/23 to 9/30/23

Total Actuals and 

Projections Through 

9/30/23

Over/(Under) Budget 

Through 9/30/23

Fiscal Year 2024 Final 

Operating Budget

Increase / 

(Decrease) from 

FY 2023 to FY 2024

REVENUES

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

Operations & Maintenance Assmts-Tax Roll 280,800.00 271,202.00 9,598.00 280,800.00 0.00 280,800.00 0.00

Operations & Maintenance Assmts-Off Roll 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 280,800.00 271,202.00 9,598.00 280,800.00 0.00 280,800.00 0.00 

INTEREST EARNINGS

Interest Earnings 0.00 14.00 0.00 14.00 14.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL INTEREST EARNINGS 0.00 14.00 0.00 14.00 14.00 0.00 0.00 

CLUBHOUSE REVENUES

Clubhouse Rentals 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL CLUBHOUSE REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Settlements

Settlements 0.00 45,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL SETTLEMENTS 0.00 45,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 0.00 

OTHER MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

Miscellaneous 0.00 124.00 0.00 124.00 124.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 124.00 0.00 124.00 124.00 0.00 0.00 

TOTAL REVENUES $280,800.00 $316,340.00 $9,598.00 $325,938.00 $45,138.00 $280,800.00 $0.00 

EXPENDITURES

LEGISLATIVE

Supervisor Fees 12,000.00 3,800.00 8,000.00 10,800.00 (1,200.00) 12,000.00 0.00

TOTAL LEGISLATIVE 12,000.00 3,800.00 8,000.00 10,800.00 (1,200.00) 12,000.00 0.00 

FINANCIAL & ADMINISTRATIVE

District Manager 31,380.00 13,075.00 20,920.00 31,380.00 0.00 31,380.00 0.00

District Engineer 1,000.00 50.00 1,080.00 200.00 (800.00) 200.00 (800.00)

Disclosure Report 3,500.00 1,458.00 2,333.36 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00

Trustees Fees 4,000.00 5,028.00 1,257.00 5,030.00 1,030.00 5,100.00 1,100.00

Accounting Services 7,500.00 3,125.00 5,000.00 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 0.00

Auditing Services 4,300.00 0.00 0.00 4,300.00 0.00 4,300.00 0.00

Postage, Phone, Faxes, Copies 500.00 92.00 184.00 1,100.00 600.00 1,100.00 600.00

Public Officials Insurance 2,473.00 2,216.00 0.00 2,216.00 (257.00) 2,660.00 187.00

Legal Advertising 1,000.00 1,192.00 0.00 2,200.00 1,200.00 2,000.00 1,000.00

Bank Fees 100.00 35.00 0.00 65.00 (35.00) 100.00 0.00

Dues, Licenses & Fees 230.00 175.00 0.00 175.00 (55.00) 175.00 (55.00)

ADA Website Compliance 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00

Website Administration 1,500.00 625.00 1,000.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00

Email Provider 0.00 0.00 0.00 138.00 138.00 138.00 138.00

TOTAL FINANCIAL & ADMINISTRATIVE 58,983.00 27,071.00 31,774.36 60,804.00 1,821.00 61,153.00 2,170.00 

LEGAL COUNSEL

District Counsel 4,000.00 4,300.00 8,600.00 5,800.00 1,800.00 3,000.00 (1,000.00)

TOTAL LEGAL COUNSEL 4,000.00 4,300.00 8,600.00 5,800.00 1,800.00 3,000.00 (1,000.00)

ELECTRIC UTILITY SERVICES

Electric Utility Services 30,000.00 6,865.00 13,730.00 30,000.00 0.00 36,865.00 6,865.00

TOTAL ELECTRIC UTILITY SERVICES 30,000.00 6,865.00 13,730.00 30,000.00 0.00 36,865.00 6,865.00 

GARBAGE/SOLID WASTE CONTROL SERVICES

Garbage Collection 4,300.00 2,706.00 5,412.00 4,000.00 (300.00) 2,136.00 (2,164.00)

TOTAL GARBAGE/SOLID WASTE CONTROL SERVICES 4,300.00 2,706.00 5,412.00 4,000.00 (300.00) 2,136.00 (2,164.00)

WATER-SEWER COMBINATION SERVICES

Water Utility Services 5,310.00 2,161.00 4,322.00 5,310.00 0.00 5,400.00 90.00

TOTAL WATER-SEWER COMBINATION SERVICES 5,310.00 2,161.00 4,322.00 5,310.00 0.00 5,400.00 90.00 

OTHER PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT

Waterway Management Program 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Waterway Improvements & Repairs 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (500.00) 500.00 0.00

Property & Casualty Insurance 9,146.00 8,318.00 0.00 8,318.00 (828.00) 10,000.00 854.00

Monument, Entrance & Wall Maintenance & Repair 5,000.00 1,375.00 0.00 3,000.00 (2,000.00) 2,000.00 (3,000.00)

Landscape Maintenance - Contract 44,496.00 18,540.00 29,664.00 44,496.00 0.00 44,496.00 0.00

OTC & Fertilization of Palms 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,575.00 1,575.00 2,700.00 2,700.00

Plant Replacement Program 5,000.00 225.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00

Irrigation Maintenance 7,000.00 150.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 (2,000.00)

Mulch & Tree Trimming 12,000.00 2,050.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00

Holiday Decorations 4,750.00 4,750.00 0.00 4,750.00 0.00 5,000.00 250.00

TOTAL OTHER PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT 87,892.00 35,408.00 29,664.00 86,139.00 (1,753.00) 86,696.00 (1,196.00)

PARKS & RECREATION

Clubhouse Operations 1,000.00 1,918.00 3,836.00 2,400.00 1,400.00 4,318.00 3,318.00

Pool Fobs & Services 1,000.00 304.00 704.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00

Pool Maintenance - Contract 13,000.00 7,014.00 14,028.00 13,200.00 200.00 13,200.00 200.00

Pool Maintenance - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

Cabana Maintenance & Repair 6,000.00 2,716.00 0.00 4,000.00 (2,000.00) 2,000.00 (4,000.00)

Amenity Center Pest Control 0.00 0.00 0.00 840.00 840.00 840.00 840.00

Amenity Cleaning & Supplies 8,000.00 3,876.00 7,752.00 4,124.00 (3,876.00) 9,000.00 1,000.00

Dog Park & Playground Facility Maintenance 5,000.00 1,305.00 0.00 4,000.00 (1,000.00) 2,000.00 (3,000.00)

Miscellaneous Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,359.00 41,359.00 1,922.00 1,922.00

Capital Improvements 13,215.00 14,330.00 0.00 0.00 (13,215.00) 4,270.00 (8,945.00)

TOTAL PARKS & RECREATION 47,215.00 31,463.00 26,320.00 78,923.00 31,708.00 43,550.00 (3,665.00)

RESERVES

Capital Reserves 31,100.00 8,483.00 0.00 44,300.00 13,200.00 30,000.00 (1,100.00)

TOTAL RESERVES 31,100.00 8,483.00 0.00 44,300.00 13,200.00 30,000.00 (1,100.00)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $280,800.00 $122,257.00 $127,822.36 $326,076.00 $45,276.00 $280,800.00 $0.00 

EXCESS REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENSES $0.00 $194,083.00 ($118,224.36) ($138.00) ($138.00) $0.00 $0.00 
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LA COLLINA
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

FISCAL YEAR  2023
PROPOSED ANNUAL OPERATING BUDGET

Financial & Administrative

This item relates to the fee assessed for the annual administration of bonds outstanding, as
required within the bond indentures.

District Manager
The District retains the services of a consulting manager, who is responsible for the daily
administration of the District's business, including any and all financial work related to the
Bond Funds and Operating Funds of the District, and preparation of the minutes of the Board
of Supervisors. In addition, the District Manager prepares the Annual Budget(s), implements
all policies of the Board of Supervisors, and attends all meetings of the Board of Supervisors.

District Engineer

Consists of attendance at scheduled meetings of the Board of Supervisors, offering advice and
consultation on all matters related to the works of the District, such as bids for yearly contracts,
operating policy, compliance with regulatory permits, etc.

Disclosure Reporting

On a quarterly and annual basis, disclosure of relevant district information is provided to the
Muni Council, as required within the bond indentures.

Trustees Fees

The District carries Public Officials Liability in the amount of $1,000,000.

Auditing Services

The District is required to annually undertake an independent examination of its books, records
and accounting procedures. This audit is conducted pursuant to State Law and the Rules of the
Auditor General. 

Postage, Phone, Fax, Copies

This item refers to the cost of materials and service to produce agendas and conduct day-to-day
business of the District.

Miscellaneous Administration
This is required of the District to store its official records.

Public Officials Insurance

Legal Advertising
This is required to conduct the official business of the District in accordance with the Sunshine
Law and other advertisement requirements as indicated by the Florida Statutes.

Bank Fees
The District operates a checking account for expenditures and receipts.

Dues, Licenses & Fees
The District is required to file with the County and State each year.
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LA COLLINA
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Cost of daily supplies required by the District to facilitate operations.

Miscellaneous Fees
To provide for unbudgeted administrative expenses.

Investment Reporting Fees
This is to provide an investment report to the District on a quarterly basis. 

Office Supplies

This item is for street lights, pool, recreation facility and other common element electricity 

Technology Services
This is to upgrade and keep current the operating components to comply with new
governmental accounting standards along with basic website maintenance.

Website Administration
This is for maintenance and administration of the Districts official website.

Capital Outlay
This is to purchase new equipment as required.

Legal Counsel
District Counsel

Requirements for legal services are estimated at an annual expenditures on an as needed and
also cover such items as attendance at scheduled meetings of the Board of Supervisor's,
Contract preparation and review, etc.

Electric Utility Services
Electric Utility Services

Property & Casualty Insurance

Garbage/Solid Waste Control Services
Garbage Collection

This item is for pick up at the recreation facility and parks as needed.

Water-Sewer Combination Services
Water Utility Services

This item is for the potable and non-potable water used for irrigation.

Other Physical Environment
Waterway Management System

This item is for maintaining the multiple waterways that compose the District's waterway
management system and aids in controlling nuisance vegetation that may otherwise restrict the
flow of water.

The District carries $1,000,000 in general liability and also has sovereign immunity.

Entry & Walls Maintenance
This item is for maintaining the main entry feature and other common area walls.
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LA COLLINA
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Irrigation Maintenance

Landscape Maintenance

The District contracts with a professional landscape firm to provide service through a public bid
process. This fee does not include replacement material or irrigation repairs.

Miscellaneous Landscape

This item is for any unforeseen circumstances that may effect the appearance of the landscape
program.

Plant Replacement Program
This item is for landscape items that may need to be replaced during the year.

Property Taxes
This item is for property taxes assessed to lands within the District.

Security System
This item is for the alarm system and monitoring at the clubhouse.

Repairs necessary for everyday operation of the irrigation system to ensure its effectiveness.

Pool Maintenance

This item is necessary to contract with a vendor to maintain the pool within state guidelines for
public use.

Clubhouse Maintenance

This item provides for operations, maintenance, and supplies to the District's Amenity Center.
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CDD Debt Service Assessments 240,531$                     

TOTAL REVENUES 240,531$                 

Series 2015 May Bond Interest Payment 85,266$                     

Series 2015 November Bond Principal Payment 70,000$                     

Series 2015 November Bond Interest Payment 85,266$                     

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 240,531$                

EXCESS OF REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES -$                         

Bonds Outstanding - Period Ending 11/1/2023 3,075,000$               

Principal Payment Applied Toward Series 2015 Bonds 70,000$                     

Bonds Outstanding - Period Ending 11/1/2024 3,005,000$           

REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

ANALYSIS OF BONDS OUTSTANDING
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Unit Count O&M Per Unit Debt Service Per Unit TOTAL ANNUAL FEES O&M 2023 Increase FY2024

83 $755.31 $682.27 $1,437.58 $755.31 $0.00

DUE IF PAID BY: November 30 December 31 January 31 February 29

$1,380.07 $1,394.45 $1,408.82 $1,423.20

Unit Count O&M Per Unit Debt Service Per Unit TOTAL ANNUAL FEES O&M 2023 Increase FY2024

53 $944.13 $852.83 $1,796.96 $944.14 -$0.01

DUE IF PAID BY: November 30 December 31 January 31 February 29

$1,725.08 $1,743.05 $1,761.02 $1,778.99

Unit Count O&M Per Unit Debt Service Per Unit TOTAL ANNUAL FEES O&M 2023 Increase FY2024

107 $1,132.96 $1,023.40 $2,156.36 $1,132.96 $0.00

DUE IF PAID BY: November 30 December 31 January 31 February 29

$2,070.10 $2,091.67 $2,113.23 $2,134.79

Unit Count O&M Per Unit Debt Service Per Unit TOTAL ANNUAL FEES O&M 2023 Increase FY2024

49 $1,321.78 $1,193.97 $2,515.75 $1,321.79 -$0.01

DUE IF PAID BY: November 30 December 31 January 31 February 29

$2,415.12 $2,440.28 $2,465.44 $2,490.60

**All payments received subsequent to February 29 are due in full.

Single Family 40' Unit

Single Family 50' Unit

Single Family 60' Unit

Single Family 70' Unit
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